Table 11.D.2.a(1996) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled employee for family
coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 1996

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

South Atlantic:
Florida
Georgia
Maryland
North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:
Arkansas

Louisiana
Oklahoma

Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah

Pacific:
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

States not shown
separately

Total

1,288

1,095
1,471
1,383

1,175
1,063
1,286

1,205
1,020
699
702
997

1,515
1,459
1,494
1,259
1,533

2,039
1,789
1,347

942
1,480
1,612
1,540

1,717
1,260
2,191
1,879*

1,525
1,060
1,397
1,332*

1,046
1,684
1,522
1,500
1,149

1,261
1,430
1,665*
1,101

1,407

Less than 10
employees

1,174

10-24
employees

1,442

25-99
employees

1,787

100-999
employees

1,603

1000 or
more
employees

1,081

Less than 50
employees

1,534

1,085
1,509
1,227

1,940
1,728
1,206

1,101*
1,750
1,160
876
1,420

1,349
1,223
1,353
1,042
1,615

1,779
620
2,422
1,994*
2,116
1,669
606 *

865*

714%
1,913
1,718

2,282
1,012*
1,851
2,173

849*
1,927
1,841
1,778
1,182

1,782
1,513
1,441
1,609

1,382

50 or more
employees

1,239

1,098
1,468
1,409

1,053
899
1,301

1,213
1,000
610
672
914

1,542
1,514
1,627
1,299
1,514

2,107
1,993
1,152

871
1,366
1,606
1,638

2,105
1,441*
2,239
1,890

1,335
1,066
1,206*
1,203

1,128
1,587
1,434
1,425
1,143

1,149
1,411
1,735
1,019*

1,412

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 1996 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.

-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table 11.D.2.a(1996) Standard error for average total em

)

employee for family coverage at private-sector establis

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

South Atlantic:
Florida
Georgia
Maryland
North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:
Arkansas

Louisiana
Oklahoma

Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah

Pacific:
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

States not shown
separately

Total

39.69

112.59
233.42
93.26

235.56
141.35
107.71

189.57
265.55
162.73
113.36
231.08

235.05
145.62
251.54
291.95
282.44

106.75
203.04
229.10
148.00
164.77
170.36
183.54

396.44
257.16
397.02
183.59*

275.26
252.01
394.06
205.13*

184.89
147.47
172.77
192.91
206.64

103.31
111.97
224.48*
268.16

154.66

Less than 10
employees

89.90

h

10-24

employees

43.43

25-99
employees

106.34

100-999
employees

85.83

1000 or
more
employees

49.72

Less than 50
employees

61.52

233.18
369.76
118.69

447.71
220.60
342.93

450.54*
433.46
316.67
208.05
339.81

400.85
314.25
332.02
259.54
452.02

243.88
166.64
383.91
626.36*
478.40
354.78
237.85*

587.11*
317.88*
554.95
481.73

572.72
481.88*
416.05
439.13

290.47*
241.52
500.34
300.71
265.48

174.38
259.85
278.06
379.23

297.43

loyee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled
ments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 1996

50 or more
employees

50.37

96.81
311.64
121.22

144.89
143.51
134.28

289.20
272.94
157.94
129.51
242.99

211.57
330.15
349.41
301.78
262.11

117.78
457.04
237.03
178.01
285.29
222.32
216.99

426.67
464.24*
457.94
205.04

332.80
257.30
522.99*
210.18

200.00
223.08
233.97
217.24
237.07

114.84
106.33
312.48
383.17*

156.32

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 1996 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.

-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



